Agency Name

HEADQUARTERS US MARINE CORPS
eInspector General of the Marine Corps
eMarine Helicopter Squadron One
eDefense Equal Opportunity Command Survey
eCommandant’s Legal Staff (CL)
eJudge Advocate Division (JAD)

Mailing Address

3000 Marine Corps Pentagon
Washington DC 20350

Point of Contact

(703) 614-4008
hgmcfoia@usmc.mil

CL - linda.short@usmc.mil

JAD - jca@usmc.mil

MARINE CORPS FORCES COMMAND (MARFORCOM)

eHeadquarters & Service Battalion

eChemical Bio Incident Response Force
eMarine Corps Embassy Security Group
eMarine Corps Security Force Regiment

1775 Forrestal Dr
Norfolk VA 23551

Mr. Brandon Jenkins
(757) 836-1907

SMB_MFC Adjutant@usmc.onmicrosoft.com

Il MARINE EXPEDITIONARY FORCE

PSC Box 20080
Camp Lejeune NC 28540

Maj William Barnett
(910) 451-8246
iimef adjutant@usmc.mil

*2D MARINE DIVISION

PSC Box 20003
Camp Lejeune NC 28542

Maj Earl Shaw
(910) 451-8481
earl.shaw@usmec.mil

*2D MARINE AIRCRAFT WING

Attn: Station Manpower (FOIA)
Bldg 1, C Street
MCAS Cherry Point, NC 28533

Ms. Lisa Good
(252) 466-6871
lisa.good@usmc.mil

*2D MARINE LOGISTICS GROUP

PSC Box 20002
Camp Lejeune, NC 28542

Maj Jamie Goss
(910) 451-2826
2dMLG G1 ADJ@usmc.mil

MARINE CORPS FORCES CYBERSPACE CMD

(MARFORCYBER)

eMarine Corps Forces Space Command

9800 Savage Rd, Suite 6850
Fort Meade, MD 20755

Capt Tyler Lipositz
(667) 812-8726
tjlipos@radium.ncsc.mil

MARINE CORPS FORCES PACIFIC (MARFORPAC)

Box 64113
Camp HM Smith, HI 96861

Maj James Bricken
LCpl Francisco Gomez
(808) 477-8507
james.bricken@usmc.mil

francisco.a.gomez.mil@usmc.mil

| MARINE EXPEDITIONARY FORCE

Box 555300
Camp Pendleton, CA 92055

Mr. Jose Herrera
(760) 763-2800
IMEF_FOIA@USMC.MIL

*1ST MARINE DIVISION

Box 555381
Camp Pendleton, CA 92055

Sgt Evelyn Martinez
(760) 763-3728
evelyn.martinez@usmc.mil

*3D MARINE AIRCRAFT WING

PO Box 452050
San Diego, CA 92145-2050

Sgt Kevin D. Jackson
(858) 307-7345
kevin.jackson@usmc.mil

*1ST MARINE LOGISTICS GROUP

Bldg 140127
Camp Pendleton, CA 92055

Capt Patrick Fleming
(760) 763-9422
1IMLG SIA@USMC.MIL

11l MARINE EXPEDITIONARY FORCE Unit 35801 Maj Timothy Keane
FPO AP 96602 MSgt Mario Powers
(315) 622-9475
FOIA.INIMEF.FCT@usmc.mil
*3D MARINE DIVISION Unit 35801 Maj Joseph Leonhardt
FPO AP 96602 3DIVSJA@usmc.mil
*1ST MARINE AIRCRAFT WING Unit 37121 Maj R. Warren Korges

FPO AP 96373-7121

(315) 645-4004
richard.korges@usmc.mil

*3D MARINE LOGISTICS GROUP

Unit 38401
FPO AP 96604-8401

1stLt D. Price Rowe
080-1385-7016
3D MLG SIA@USMC.MIL




Agency Name

MARINE CORPS FORCES KOREA

Mailing Address

Unit 15708
APO AP 96271-5708

Point of Contact

Maj Janae Lawson
DSN (315) 755-8370
janae.n.lawson.mil@usmc.mil

MARINE CORPS
INSTALLATION COMMAND (MCICOM)

3000 Marine Corps Pentagon
Washington DC 20380-3000

Mr. Ryan Mitchell
(571) 256-2842
ryan.s.mitchell@usmc.mil

MARINE CORPS INSTALLATIONS EAST
eMarine Corps Base Camp Lejeune

PSC Box 20005
Camp Lejeune, NC 28542-0005

Mr. Lyndon Moore
(910) 451-4452
foia.mcieast@usmc.mil

*MARINE CORPS AIR STATION BEAUFORT

Bldg 601
Rm 222
MCAS Beaufort, SC 29904

Mr. James Chambers
(843) 228-7417
bfrt foia@usmc.mil

*MARINE CORPS AIR STATION NEW RIVER

PSC Box 21001
Jacksonville, NC 28542-0005

Capt K. Shae Stevenson
(910) 449-5476
new_river foia@usmc.mil

*MARINE CORPS AIR STATION CHERRY POINT

Attn: Station Manpower (FOIA)
Bldg 1, C Street
MCAS Cherry Point, NC 28533

Ms. Lisa Good
(252) 466-6871
lisa.good@usmc.mil

MARINE CORPS INSTALLATIONS WEST
e®Marine Corps Base Camp Pendleton

Box 555010
Camp Pendleton, CA 92055-5010

Ms. Dannitia King
(760) 725-5218
MCIW_MCBCPEN FOIA@usmc.mil

*MAGTFTC/MCAGCC 29PALMS

1554 5th Street, Room 121
Twentynine Palms, CA 92278

Ms. Patty DeWert
(760) 830-6141
SMBPLMSG-1FOIA@usmc.mil

*MARINE CORPS AIR STATION MIRAMAR

PO Box 452001
San Diego, CA 92145-2001

Maj Steven Evans
Cpl Brithany LopezGuerra
(858) 307-9130
foia_mcasmiramar.smb@usmc.mil

*MARINE CORPS AIR STATION YUMA

Box 99100
Yuma, AZ 85369-9100

Maj Frederick Lumpkin
(928) 269-3484
frederick.lumpkin@usmc.mil

*MARINE CORPS LOGISTICS BASE BARSTOW

Bldg 236 Joseph L Boll Ave
Barstow, CA 92311

Mr. Aaron Cutting
(760) 577-6748
aaron.cutting@usmc.mil

MARINE CORPS INSTALLATIONS PACIFIC
e[nstallations on Japan

Unit 35001
Box 1
FPO AP 96373-5001

Ms. Evelyn Mickles
(315) 645-9417
mcbsjafoia@usmc.mil

*MARINE CORPS BASE HAWAII

Box 63002
Kaneohe Bay, HI 96863-3002

Ms. Christine Elizalde
christine.elizalde@usmc.mil
LCpl Jayla Gomber
jayla.n.gomber@usmec.mil
(808) 257-8812

MARINE CORPS COMBAT DEV CMD

TRAINING AND EDUCATION CMD
eEducation Command/Marine Corps University

3250 Catlin Ave
Quantico, VA 22134-5109

Ms. Maria Gonzalez
maria.e.gonzalez2 @usmc.mil
LtCol Rhonda Martin
rhonda.c.martin@usmc.mil
(703) 784-2153




Agency Name

eMarine Corps Recruiting Depot Parris Island

eMarine Corps Recruiting Depot San Diego

Mailing Address
MCRD Parris Island

MCRD San Diego

Point of Contact

Ms. Mykerria Johnson
(843) 228-4095
mcrdpifoia@usmc.mil

Mr. Matthew Ruiz
(619) 524-4095
matthew.ruiz@usmc.mil

MARINE CORPS FORCES RESERVE
eMarine Forces Southern Command

2000 Opelousas Ave
New Orleans, LA 70115

Mr. Andrew Chrestman
(504) 697-8143
M_MFR RSC@USMC.MIL

MARINE CORPS FORCES CENTRAL CMD

7115 S. Boundary Blvd
Tampa, FL 33578

Ms. Mariely Rivera Garcia
(813) 827-4308
marcent foia@usmec.mil

MARINE CORPS RECRUITING COMMAND

3280 Russell Rd
Quantico, VA 22134

Ms. Wendy Beech
(571) 559-4657
wendy.beech@marines.usmc.mil

MARINE CORPS FORCES SPECIAL OPS CMD
(MARSOC)

PSC Box 20116
Camp Lejeune, NC 28542-0116

Mr. Christopher Porter
(910) 440-0951
marsoc.email.foia.shdmbx@socom.mil

MARINE CORPS SYSTEMS COMMAND

2200 Lester Street
Rm 120
Quantico, VA 22134

Ms. Crystal Griego
(703) 432-3934
mcsc.foia@usmec.mil

MARINE CORPS LOGISTICS COMMAND

814 Radford Blvd
Ste 20207, Bldg 3500
Albany GA 31704

Ms. Stacy Santerelli
(760) 577-6249
smblogcomcouncel@usmc.mil

*MARINE CORPS LOGISTICS BASE ALBANY

814 Radford Blvd
Suite 20306
Albany, GA 31704-1128

Capt Brian Hanna
(229) 639-6994
brian.hanna@usmc.mil

*MARINE CORPS LOGISTICS BASE BARSTOW

Bldg 236 Joseph L Boll Ave
Barstow, CA 92311

Mr. Aaron Cutting
(760) 577-6748
aaron.cutting@usmec.mil

MARINE CORPS FORCES EUROPE AND AFRICA

Unit 30401
APO, AE 09154-0401

Maj Sonny Hodgin
sonny.hodgin@usmc.mil




